NFPA Air Cylinders
Catalog  NF-6
2 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 7-30-03
NFPA Cylinders
Hard (60 Rc) coated I.D. high
strength aluminum alloy tube.
Head and cap are machined from
solid aluminum bar stock and black

Flange - Order Code F1
MF2 Cap Rectangular
Flange - Order Code F2
MP1 Fixed Clevis
Order Code P1
MP2 Detachable Clevis
Order Code P2
MP3 Fixed Eye
Order Code P3
MT1 Head Trunnion
Order Code T6
MX1 Extended Tie Rods
Both Ends - Order Code X1
MX2 Extended Tie Rods
Cap End - Order Code X2
MX3 Extended Tie Rods
Head End - Order Code X3
MS1 Angle Mount
Order Code S1
MS2 Side Lug Mount
Order Code S2
MT2 Cap Trunnion
Order Code T7
MT4 Mid Trunnion
Order Code T8
MS4 Bottom Tapped
Order Code S4
MP4 Detachable Eye
Order Code P4
Sleeve Nut Mount
Order Code SN
Quick Reference
to Mounting Styles
Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 3
How to Order
Standard port and air cushion adjustment positions
Ports are in position #1 both ends; cushion adjustments are in
position #2 both ends.
Optional position  Air cushion adjustment can be located on
same surface as standard size port on 2" bore and larger. For
1-1/2" bore or larger ports, consult factory.
Trunnion Mount ports &/or air cushions at Position 1 or 3 only.
Cylinder Bore
15 = 1-1/2
20 = 2
25 = 2-1/2
32 = 3-1/4
40 = 4
50 = 5
60 = 6
Full inches of stroke
00 = 0"
01 = 1"
02 = 2"
03 = 3"
48 = 48"
Fractional inches of stroke
A = 0"
B = 1/16"
C = 1/8"
D = 3/16"
E = 1/4"
F = 5/16"
G = 3/8"
H = 7/16"
I = 1/2"
J = 9/16"
K = 5/8"
L = 11/16"
M = 3/4"
N = 13/16"
O = 7/8"
P = 15/16"
Rod End Thread Code
1 = Style #1 Standard male
2 = Style #2 Optional male
3 = Style #3 Optional female
 3 2   X O    –    0  6    A   1    E     C  –  C T   E  –   A  D  0  1  A
Order NFPA
Code Mounting
XO . . . MXO = Basic cylinder - no mount
F1 . . . . MF1 = Head rectangular flange
F2 . . . . MF2 = Cap rectangular flange
P1 . . . . MP1 = Fixed clevis
P2 . . . . MP2 = Detachable clevis
P3 . . . . MP3 = Fixed eye
P4 . . . . MP4 = Detachable eye
T6 . . . . MT1 = 1 Head trunnion
T7 . . . . MT2 = 1 Cap trunnion
T8 . . . . MT4 = 1 Mid trunnion
X1 . . . . MX1 = Extended tie rods both ends
X2 . . . . MX2 = Cap end tie rods
X3 . . . . MX3 = Head end tie rods
S1 . . . . MS1 = Angle mount
S2 . . . . MS2 = Side lug
S4 . . . . MS4 = Bottom tapped, flush mount
SN – = Sleeve nut
1 Trunnion pins are removable.
Port Size & Position Code
Position 1 2 3 4
1/8 NPT B H N T
1/4 NPT C I O U
3/8 NPT D J P V
1/2 NPT E K Q W
3/4 NPT F L R X